
GLENCOE-SILVER LAKE BUS routes are found
on the following pages. Due to data privacy

issues, rural bus stops are not printed in this
newsletter. 

All times are approximate to start the year.
Times may be off by five minutes either way

and will be adjusted as needed throughout the
year. 

TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION
TO BE MAILED TO ELEMENTARY FAMILIES

Please check in your child’s “back-to school-
packet” for the “Census Verification Report.” It
contains your child’s bus number and pickup
times (if your child is eligible for busing). Please
call your child’s school building if you don’t
receive the mailing. 

MORNING TRANSFER INFORMATION

All buses will arrive at  GSL Junior/Senior High
School at 7:35 a.m. Buses will leave at approxi-
mately 7:45 a.m. to transfer to Lakeside and First
Lutheran. Students will ride the following buses to
each school:

Lakeside Elementary School:
Bus 2, 3, 8, 9, 12, 14, 15 

First Lutheran School: Bus 4

AFTERNOON TRANSFER INFORMATION

Lakeside Students will be picked up and taken to
the Glencoe Campus. All buses will leave the
Glencoe Campus at approximately 3:20 p.m. 

All bus times are approximate and may be changed
during the school year.

BUS #1_____________________________________________

6:35 Rural stops

7:10 Biscay -All students - Ames St & Grant St

7:15 Rural stops

7:28 Fir Ave. and Park St.

BUS #2_____________________________________________

6:15 Rural stops

7:30 18th St. and Ives Ave.

7:33 18th St. and Louden Ave.

BUS #3 NEW AUBURN_____________________________________________

6:35 Rural stops

7:12 2nd St. and 7th Ave.

7:13 4th St. and 8th Ave.

7:14 5th St. and 10th Ave.

7:15 6th St. and 6th Ave.

7:30 Glencoe - 7th St. and Baxter Ave.

7:32 7th St. and Elliott Ave.

7:33 9th St. and Elliott Ave.

BUS #4_____________________________________________
6:30 Rural stops

7:23 12th St. and Elliott Ave.

7:24 12th St. and Baxter Ave.

7:27 15th St. and Desoto Ave.

7:30 14th St. and Greeley Ave.

BUS #5_____________________________________________
6:40 Rural stops

7:21 Fairway Dr. and Fairway Cir.

7:25 Edgewood Dr. and Mitchell Ln.

7:26 Wooddale Dr. and Reeds Ln.

7:29 Churchill Ln. and Edgewood Dr.

7:30 Sumac Ln. and Glenmoor Ln.

BUS #6_____________________________________________
6:41 Rural stops

7:28 16th St. and Cedar St.

7:30 17th St. and Fir Ave

7:32 18th St. and Birch Ave.

7:34 16th St. and Ford Ave.

7:35 16th St. and Ives Ave.

7:37 16th  St. and Louden Ave.

BUS #7_____________________________________________
6:32 Rural stops

7:25 11th St. and Baldwin Ave.

7:26 11th St. and Abbott Ave.

7:27 11th St. and Morning Ave.

7:28 11th St. and Stevens Ave.

7:30 14th St and Baldwin Ave.

7:31 9th St. and Taylor

7:33 15th St. and Union Ave.

BUS #8 LESTER PRAIRIE & PLATO_____________________________________________
6:32 Rural stops

6:41 2nd Ave. S. and Cedar St. S., Lester Prairie

6:42 2nd Ave. S. and Hickory Street, Lester Prairie

6:43 2nd Ave. S. and Pine, Lester Prairie

6:45 Lily & Hope, Lester Prairie

6:58 Rural stops

7:16 1st St. NE and McLeod Ave., Plato

7:18 1st St. NE and 3rd Ave. NE, Plato

7:20 2nd St. NW and 2nd Ave. NE, Plato

BUS #9_____________________________________________
6:40 Rural stops

7:27 1st St. and Wacker Dr.

7:28 Ford Ave. and Abby Ln.

7:31 11th St. and Louden Ave.

7:33 11th St. and Owen Ave.

BUS #10_____________________________________________

6:45 Rural stops

7:15 4th St. N. and 3rd Ave. N.

7:18 3rd St. N. and 1st Ave. N.

7:20 5th Ave. S and 3rd St. S (School)
Grades 3-6 directly to Silver Lake

BUS #11  BROWNTON___________________________________________
7:08 2nd St. N. and 8th Ave. S.

7:10 11th Ave. N and Division St.

7:13 6th Ave. S and 3rd St S

7:17 6th St. S. and 6th Ave. S.

7:20 5th Ave. S and 3rd St. S (School)
Grades K-2 and 7-12 transfered to Glencoe

2023-2024 Glencoe-Silver Lake bus route information

GL E N C O E BU S RO U T E S

GSL busing eligibility
Glencoe-Silver Lake Public Schools will provide bus
transportation for students who are in:

• Grades K-6 and live over 1 mile walking
distance from the school they attend.

• Grades 7-12 and live over 2 miles walking 
distance from the school they attend.

Call the Bus Garage at 320-864-3032 with ques tions. 
All bus times are approximate and may be changed 

during the school year.

BUS DRIVERS NEEDED
Stop in to apply at the 

GSL Bus Garage
2397 Hennepin Ave N, Glencoe

or call
320-864-3032

Must have a good
driving record.
We will train.

4.0 School Services of
Glencoe-Silver Lake,

Inc.
Who to call if you DO NOT need

bus service:

IF YOU HAVE A CHILD OR CHILDREN who are eligi-
ble for regular transportation to and from school,

but who do not need busing, you may voluntarily
waive their busing needs.

You may notify the following transportation official:

Tina Teubert at the
Bus Garage at 320-864-3032

8




